7. Am. Chem. Soc. 1995,117, 7753-7755 7753
Ab Initio Characterization of a Triborane(9) Isomer with a
Pentacoordinated Central Boron Atom
B. J. Duke,* J. W. Gauld, and H. F. Schaefer OI
Contribution from the School of Mathematical and Physical Sciences, Northern Territory
University, Darwin, NT 0909, Australia, and Center for Computational Quantum Chemistry,
University of Georgia, Athens, Georgia, 30602
Received July 25, 1994®

7754 J. Am. Chem. Soc, Vol. 117, No. 29, 1995 Duke et al.
Table 1. Optimized Geometries of the Pentacoordinated B3H9
(Distances in A and Angles in deg; Numbering System As in
Structure C—See Text)
Table 2. Harmonic Frequencies (in cm ') and IR Intensities (in
km mor') for Pentacoordinated B3H90
DZP 6-31G**
DZP 6-31G**
KB 1-H 2)
KB 1-H 3)
KB 1-H 5)
KB 7-H 3)
KB 7-H 5)
KB 7-H 9)
KB7-H11)
.ZH2B2H3
ZH 2B 1H 5
ZH 3B 1H 5
ZH9B7H11
ZB 1B 3B 7
ZH 3B 7H 5
ZB 1H 5B 7
Z-H1B1B5H9
I-H1B1B5H11